Bloody Mary Contest Rules 2024 BBQ - Cook Off

Judging for the Bloody Mary Contest will be held on Sat AM January 27^h 2024 / 09:45-11:00 AM REQUIRED:

- 1. Bring Three (3) Fully Completed Bloody Mary's to the Judge Entry Table No Later than 10:00 AM.
- 2. Bloody Mary's must arrive in completed form. No Assembly at the Judge Site
- 3. Be Prepared to describe your Bloody Mary and answer any questions the judges may have.

Judging for the Bloody Mary Contest will be held at the Public Plaza area of the BBQ Cook-Off. Signage will be visible.

Entry fee is \$25.00 per entry, non-refundable and due at time of online registration.

Walk up entries will be allowed, if space permits, at \$35.00 each Bloody Mary Team entered.

Entries are limited to Thirty (30) total Bloody Mary Teams. One Margarita for each BBQ Space reserved is allowed. However – only one award can be given to any single participant.

Judging will not be done by CBA.

Judging will be on:

- 1. <u>Your Presentation</u> & <u>Showmanship</u>. Make it fun. Remember It's early and there is a high probability of hangover.
- 2. Overall Presentation of your Bloody Mary. Make it look great.
- 3. Overall Taste of your Bloody Mary.
- 4. There are no restrictions to ingredients you can use.

Prizes are awarded for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place. \$300 / \$200 / \$100 Gift Cards

Score sheets can be picked up by Team Representatives Immediately after the Awards Presentation

Questions or concerns – please contact:

Bradley O'Dell Christina O'Dell

281.802.0856 281.541.3575

Reminder: This event and your participation benefit the students of Humble ISD.